RECORDING REQUESTED BY }
}
Board of Supervisors }
}
}
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: }
}
Board of Supervisors }
330 Fair Lane }
Placerville, CA 95667 }
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR
RECORDER’S USE
TITLE(S)
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code Section 3093)

CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30488, CIP No. 95189
Christmas Valley Phase 2B Erosion Control Project

09-1359 6A 1 of 5



ATTACHMENT “A”

- CHRISTMAS VALLEY PHASE 2B EROSION CONTRACTOR:
CONTROL PROJECT

- COUNTY CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30488, THOMAS HAEN COMPANY, INC.
CIP NO. 95189

- NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE:

- December 14, 2010

PROJECT COMPLETED

The undersigned certifies that he is Director of Transportation of the County of El Dorado, State of
California, that he is informed by the Engineer representing County of El Dorado that the foregoing is
true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this ‘2\ Day of Na vém ‘JQG [, 2010.

dal:')
)

James W. Ware, P.E.
Director of Transportation

09-1359 6A 2 of 5

4B - ATTACHMENT A



NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE
County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME: CONTRACT NUMBER: | CIP NUMBER: DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
CHRISTMAS VALLEY PHASE 2B PW 09-30488 95189 December 14,2010
EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT

The work done is shown on the Plans, and generally consisted of, but is not limited to the following: Construction of erosion control
improvements included sediment traps, culverts, and drainage channels. These improvements were constructed on the following
streets: Cebo Circle, Pomo Street, Cirugu Street, Shakori Drive, Han Street, and Blitzen Road.

LOCATION OF PROJECT:

The Project area is located in eastern El Dorado County, in the Tahoe Basin, east and west of State Route 89, and east of the Upper
Truckee River. The Project area included portions of the Tahoe Paradise Unit Nos. 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, and 58 and Sierra Park 1
Subdivisions.

PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:

All work specified in the contract documents.

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: CONTRACT DATE: NAME OF SURETIES:
Thomas Haen Company, Inc. July 27, 2010 Insurance Company of the
West

The work performed under this contract has been inspected by authorized representatives of the Owner, Contractor, and Engineer, and
the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is hereby accepted by the Owner and declared to be completed on the
above date.

DEFINITION OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK

Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the owner following completion of all work contemplated by the
contract documents, including all contract item work, all work authorized by contract change order, and any punchlist work.

\ 7

Nw '2) Zo| o

JAMES W. WARE, PIE\ DATE

DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTA

The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as complete and will assume full possession of the Project or
specified area of the Project at 4:00 PM, on December 14, 2010.

ATTEST:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

DEPUTY CLERK DATE CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE

09-13590A 3 O1 b



County of El Dorado Christmas Valley Phase 2B

Department of Transportation Erosion Control Project

Proposed Final Estimate Contract No. PW 09-30488,

November 10, 2010 CIP No. 95189
ACCEPTANCE STATEMENT

| have examined the quantities on the Contract items and amounts indicated as payment of
extra work and deductions on the Proposed Final Estimate and find them to be correct. | agree
to accept the total of $388,274.66 indicated as the total amount earned for all work performed
on the above contract except as may be indicated below:

Original Contract Amount $376,808.16
Construction Contract ltem Cost $358,166.16
Contract Change Orders
(CCO #01, #02, & #03) $30,108.50
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR $388,274.66
Exception (check one) Approved by Contractor:
(4~ None Thor:}z;iaji/j:mpany, Inc.
( ) As indicated per attached letter By /Lé/t/(

dated Title Vi Cosdunf

Date /I/IO,}IB

09-1359 6A 4 of 5



COUNTY OF EL DORADO 3
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  /

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
Date: November 10, 2010
To: Gail Erbe-Hamlin, Chief Administrative Officer

Joe Harn, Auditor
From: Jim Ware, Director of Transportation
Subject: Delegation of Authority
| will be out of the office on vacation on Friday, November 12, 2010.

During my absence, | am delegating my signature authority to Bob Slater,
Assistant Director of Transportation.

ﬂ/{/QJk_Q

James W. Ware, Director of Transportaﬁ'l\\

Robert S. Slafer,"Assistant Director of Transportation

oL Tom Celio, Deputy Director, Maintenance & Operations
Craig McKibbin, Deputy Director, Transportation Pfanning & Land Development
Russ Nygaard, Deputy Director, Facilities Engineering
Rabert Slater, Assistant Director of Transportation
Matt Smeitzer, Deputy Director, Roadway Design
Ruth Young, Chief Fiscal Officer
Laura Friestad, Administration, DOT
Melanie Draper, Auditor/Controllers Office

kt

09-1359 6A 5 of 5





